
Yankee Toys  
CT 
Membership Director:  Ed Palau 
Vice President:  Caleb Sugarman 
Treasurer:  Scott Seitz 
Secretary:  Will Sealy 
https://www.facebook.com/Yankee-Toys-207349502632147/ 
www.yankeetoys.org 

 
 
 
 
FIRI Motorsports Off-Road  
Cape Cod, MA 
www.FIRImotorsports.com/off-road  

 
Backyard Built Off Road 
Natick, Ma 

https://www.facebook.com/Yankee-Toys-207349502632147/
http://www.yankeetoys.org
http://www.firimotorsports.com/off-road


https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=863638063814356&ref=br_rs 

 
 
 
 

 

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=863638063814356&ref=br_rs


Mohawk 4x4 Adventures, Inc 
Lunenburg, MA and New England 
 
President - Michael White 
president@mohawk4x4.org 
 
Treasurer - Nicholas Koutsoufis 
treasurer@mohawk4x4.org 
 
Secretary - Lara White 
secretary@mohawk4x4.org 
 
Trails Director - Ben Davis 
trails@mohawk4x4.org 
 
Membership Director - Ryan Choirniere 
membership@mohawk4x4.org 
 
Deputy Director - John Shaugnessy 
deputy@mohawk4x4.org 
 
www.mohawk4x4adventures.com 
https://www.facebook.com/Mohawk4x4Adventures/ 
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